An ISO 9001 & ISO 13485 Certified Company

Date- 25th May, 2023

То,	To,
BSE Limited ("BSE"),	National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"),
Corporate Relationship Department,	"Exchange Plaza", 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor,
2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,	Plot No. C/1, G Block,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 543399	NSE Symbol: TARSONS
ISIN: INE144Z01023	ISIN: INE144Z01023

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Investor/Analyst Conference Call to discuss the financial and operational performance for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Investor/Analyst meet of the Company will be held as per the details mentioned below:

Day, date and time	Type of Interaction	Interaction with
Monday, 29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at 12:00 noon (IST)	Post Earning Conference Call for Q4 FY23	Several Funds/Investors/Analysts

The details of the aforesaid Conference Call are enclosed herewith and will also be hosted on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.tarsons.com">www.tarsons.com</a>.

Kindly note that changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of Participants/Company.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,
For Tarsons Products Limited
(Formerly Tarsons Products Private Limited)

Santosh Kumar Agarwal Company Secretary & Chief Financial Officer ICSI Membership No. 44836

Encl: Invitation for the conference call

# Tarsons Products Limited – 4QFY23 Conference Call



Avendus Spark is pleased to invite you to the 4QFY23 Conference Call of Tarsons Products Limited

### **Tarsons Products Limited would be represented by**

Mr. Rohan Sehgal – Whole Time Director

Mr. Santosh Agarwal – CFO

#### **Conference Call Details**

Date: Monday, 29 May 2023 | Time 12:00 HRS

### Express Join with Diamond Pass™ No Wait Time

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=0445271&linkSecurityString=251926f9b

Universal Dialln	+91 22 6280 1230 / +91 22 7115 8131
UK	+ 08081011573
USA	+ 18667462133
Singapore	+ 8001012045
Hong Kong	+ 800964448

For further information please contact

## **GNANASUNDARAM SAMINATHAN, Director - Equity Research**

Spark Institutional Equities Private Limited | +91 996206 2667 | <a href="mailto:sundar@avendusspark.com">sundar@avendusspark.com</a> | <a href="mailto:sww.avendusspark.com">www.avendusspark.com</a> | <a href="mailto:sww.avend